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ENGLISH

INCLUDED:
•  Weaver mount
•  Dust cover 
•  Adjustment tools
•  Battery

The Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight is the most compact, lightweight reflex sight in the Sightmark reflex sight family. 
Its compact size improves the shooter’s field of view of the surrounding environment. Specifically designed to main-
tain all-important peripheral vision and depth perception, the Mini Shot is capable of being fired with both eyes open.  
The  Mini Shot also features a top-mounted, low-profile on/off switch for easy activation for right and left handed 
shooters. Perfect for shotguns, rifles, and pistols the Sightmark Mini Shot is able to withstand heavy recoil. The Mini 
Shot comes standard with a weaver-mount with additional weapon mounts sold seperately. The Mini Shot Reflex 
Sight also comes with Sightmark’s Limited Lifetime Warranty.
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FEATURES:
•  Precision Accuracy
•  3 MOA illuminated dot
•  Windage/elevation adjustments
•  Durable aluminum body
•  High/low level brightness settings
•  Parallax corrected

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 

Magnification 1x 1x

Objective Aperture 23x16mm 23x16mm

Field of view, m@100m 15.7 15.7

Eye Relief Unlimited Unlimited

Coating AR Red AR Red

Reticle 3 MOA illuminated red dot 3MOA illuminated red dot

MOA adjustment 1 1

Battery life 300hr (high) 300hr (high)

Battery type CR2032 CR2032

Operating temperature -10...50ºC -10...50ºC

Dimensions 51.25x25.5x35.6mm 57.4x25.5x35.6mm

Weight 2.7oz 2.7oz

•  Unlimited eye relief
•  Accessory mounts available
•  Water-resistant and shockproof
•  Extremely low power consumption
•  Built-in sunshade hood*
*SM14011 only 
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DIAGRAM:
1.  On/off switch
2.  Elevation adjustment
3.  Windage adjustment
4.  Objective lens
5.  Mounting screw
6.  Mounting bolt
7.  Assembly set screws
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MOUNTING
The Sightmark Mini Shot includes a weaver mount base intended for standard weaver bases. Due to the unlimited 
eye relief, the sight can be mounted at any position on your firearm. In order to mount the reflex sight:
1.  Place the unit on the rail with the objective lens (4) facing toward the muzzle.
2.  Confirm the sight is sitting flat on top of the rail, and that the mounting bolt (6) is located in a recoil groove.
3.  When the sight is in place, tighten with a flat head screw driver the mounting screw (5).
4.  Confirm the sight is securely mounted on the firearm. 

INSTALLING THE BATTERY
The Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight is powered by a CR2032 battery. Should the reticle grow dim or not 
illuminate, the battery needs to be replaced. To install a new battery:
1.  Unscrew the assembly set screws (7) counterclockwise with the included allen wrench.
2.  Remove the top half of the unit from its base and remove the battery.
3.  Insert the new battery with the positive (+) side facing up and place the top of the unit back on the base. 
4.  Screw the assembly set screws clockwise with the allen wrench until firmly secure. Do not over tighten.

OPERATING THE ON/OFF SWITCH
In order to activate the Sightmark Mini Shot:
1. Locate the on/off switch (1) on the top of the unit and click the switch left to the middle position for 
the low brightness level. This level is ideal for low light/indoor conditions.
2.  Click the switch left once more for the high brightness level. This level is ideal for bright, sunny conditions.
3.  After use, turn the switch to the off position. 



5

OPERATING THE WINDAGE AND ELEVATION ADJUSTMENTS

Included with the Sightmark Mini Shot is a flat head screw driver and MOA scale dial. These two tools are necessary 
in adjusting the windage and elevation of the Mini Shot. 
1.  With the sight securely mounted, rest the gun on a solid support and aim at a target 50 to 100 yards away. All test 
shots should be done under the same conditions to achieve maximum accuracy. This includes using the same rest 
and same cartridge type. Fire a test group to see where the gun is shooting. 
2.  Adjust the windage and elevation with the flat head screwdriver till the reticle is zeroed on the bullet’s point of impact. 
3.  In order to finely adjust the reticle, insert the flathead screwdriver through the center of the MOA scale dial. Mark a 
point of reference on the dial to see how much adjustment is made to the windage and elevation. 
1 div = 1 MOA or 1” at 100 yards

NOTE: The windage and elevation adjustments on the Mini Shot have a continuous rotation, no clicks. It is neccesary 
to use the MOA scale dial to make accurate adjustments. 
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STORAGE

Make sure that your Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight is securely attached to your rifle before storing, and be sure that 
the unit is turned off. Cover with the included dust cover. Remove the reflex sight and the batteries if the unit will be 
stored for an extended period of time. 

SIGHTMARK LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY 
Please visit www.sightmark.com for warranty details and information. 

WARNING

Before handling the Mini Shot Reflex Sight, read and understand the contents of your firearm’s manual, and the Sight-
mark reflex sight manual. Follow all standard safety precautions and procedures during firearm operation, even when 
the reflex sight is not in use.
•  Avoid hitting or dropping the unit
•  ALWAYS check that the chamber of your weapon is clear before mounting or dismounting the reflex sight.
•  ALWAYS remove the reflex sight when cleaning, or performing other maintenance on your firearm.
•  The reflex sight should be tested during periods of non-use to make sure it is still operating properly. Failure to follow 
standard firearm safety precautions and procedures, as well as the above warnings, is dangerous and may result in 
serious injury, damage to property, or death.
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FRANCAIS

INCLUS:
• montage Weaver
• Housse de protection
• des outils d’ajustement
• Batterie

Le Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight est le plus compact, léger reflex de vue dans la famille Sightmark viseur reflex. Sa 
taille compacte améliore le champ de tir de vue de l’environnement. Spécialement conçu pour maintenir tous les impor-
tants de vision périphérique et la perception de profondeur, le Mini Shot est susceptible d’être tiré avec les deux yeux 
ouverts. Le Shot Mini dispose également d’un top-montées, low-profile interrupteur on / off pour l’activation facile pour 
droite et à gauche droitiers. Parfait pour les fusils de chasse, fusils, carabines et pistolets à la Sightmark Mini Shot est ca-
pable de résister recul lourds. Le Shot Mini est livré en standard avec un tisserand de montage avec une arme supplémen-
taire supports vendus séparément. Le Mini Shot Reflex Sight est également livré avec la garantie à vie limitée Sightmark.
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CARACTERISTIQUES:
  Précision Précision 
• 3 MOA point lumineux
• réglage en dérive élévation /
• Corps en aluminium durable
• Haut / bas niveau de luminosité
• Parallax corrigée

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Grossissement 1x 1x

Ouverture de l’objectif 23x16mm 23x16mm

Champ de vision, m@100m 15.7 15.7

Dégagement oculaire illimité Unlimited Unlimited

Revêtement AR Rouge AR Rouge

Réticule 3 MOA point rouge lumineux 3 MOA point rouge lumineux

MOA adjustment 1 1

Autonomie de la betterie 300hr (haute) 300hr (haute)

typ de batterie CR2032 CR2032

Température de fonctionment -10...50ºC -10...50ºC

Dimensions 51.25x25.5x35.6mm 57.4x25.5x35.6mm

Poids 2.7oz 2.7oz

• Distance oculaire illimitée
• Accessoire montures disponibles
• Etanche et antichoc
• Très faible consommation électrique
• intégré dans le capot pare-soleil *
* SM14011 seulement
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SCHÉMA:
1. interrupteur marche / arrêt
2. Réglage de la hauteur
3. Objectif Objectif
4. Vis de montage
5. Boulon de montage
6. Assemblée ensemble 
secrews
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MONTAGE
Le Sightmark Mini Shot comprend un tisserand de montage de base destinée à des bases de tisserand standard. En raison du 
relief illimitée aux yeux, la vue peut être monté dans n’importe quelle position sur votre arme à feu. Pour monter le viseur reflex:
1. Placez l’appareil sur le rail avec l’objectif (4) tourné vers le museau.
2. Confirmer la vue repose à plat sur le dessus du rail, et que le boulon de fixation (6) est situé dans une rainure de recul.
3. Lorsque le viseur est en place, serrer avec un tournevis à tête plate de la vis de fixation (5).
4. Confirmer la vue est bien monté sur l’arme à feu.
 

INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE
Le Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight est alimenté par pile CR2032. Si le réticule plus faibles ou ne s’allume 
pas, la batterie doit être remplacée. Pour installer une nouvelle batterie:
1. Dévissez les vis de montage (7) en sens inverse des aiguilles avec la clé Allen incluse.
2. Retirer la moitié supérieure de l’unité de sa base et retirez la batterie.
3. Insérez la nouvelle pile avec le pôle positif (+) tourné vers le haut et placez le haut de l’appareil sur sa 
base.
4. Visser la vis de réglage dans le sens de montage avec la clé allen jusqu’à fixer solidement. Ne serrez 
pas trop.

FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA ON / OFF
Pour activer le Sightmark Mini Shot:
1. Localisez le commutateur marche / arrêt (1) sur le dessus de l’appareil, puis cliquez sur le bouton 
gauche de la position intermédiaire pour le niveau de luminosité faible. Ce niveau est idéal pour les 
conditions de faible luminosité / conditions à l’intérieur.
2. Cliquez sur le bouton gauche une fois de plus pour le niveau de luminosité élevée. Ce niveau est idéal 
pour des images lumineuses, des conditions ensoleillées.
3. Après utilisation, tournez le commutateur à la position arrêt.
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EXPLOITATION DES AJUSTEMENTS HAUTER ET EN DÉRIVE

Inclus avec le Shot Sightmark Mini est un tournevis à tête plate et le cadran échelle MOA. Ces deux outils sont nécessaires 
pour ajuster la hauteur et en dérive de l’Shot Mini.
1. Avec la vue solidement fixé, reste l’arme sur un support solide et visez une cible de 50 à 100 mètres. Tous les tirs d’essai 
doit être effectué dans les mêmes conditions pour obtenir une précision maximale. Cela comprend l’utilisation du reste 
et de même type même cartouche. Incendie d’un groupe de test pour voir où le canon tire.
2. Ajustez la hauteur et en dérive avec le tournevis à tête plate jusqu’à ce que le réticule est sur le point zéro de la balle 
de l’impact.
3. Afin d’ajuster finement le réticule, insérer le tournevis à tête plate au centre du cadran échelle MOA. Marquer un point 
de référence sur le cadran pour voir combien d’ajustement est fait à la hauteur et en dérive.
1 div = 1 MOA ou 1 “à 100 mètres

NOTE: Les réglages hauteur et en dérive sur la Shot Mini ont une rotation continue, pas de clics. Il est nécessaire 
d’utiliser la molette de l’échelle MOA pour faire des ajustements précis. 
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STOCKAGE

Assurez-vous que votre Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight est solidement attaché à votre carabine avant de le ranger, 
et assurez-vous que l’appareil est éteint. Couvrez avec le couvercle anti-poussière inclus. Retirez le viseur reflex et les 
piles si l’appareil seront stockés pendant une longue période de temps.

AVERTISSEMENT

Avant de manipuler le Mini Shot Reflex Sight, lire et comprendre le contenu du manuel de votre arme à feu, et le 
manuel Sightmark viseur reflex. Suivre toutes les précautions standard et des procédures en cours de fonctionnement 
des armes à feu, même lorsque le viseur reflex n’est pas utilisé.
• Évitez de frapper ou de laisser tomber l’appareil
• TOUJOURS vérifier que la chambre de votre arme est clair avant le montage ou le démontage du viseur reflex.
• TOUJOURS retirer le viseur reflex lors du nettoyage, ou de l’entretien d’autres sur votre arme à feu.
• Le viseur reflex devraient être testés pendant les périodes de non-utilisation afin de s’assurer qu’il fonctionne toujours 
correctement. Le défaut de suivre les précautions standard de sécurité des armes à feu et des procédures, ainsi que les 
avertissements ci-dessus, est dangereuse et peut entraîner de graves blessures, dommages à la propriété, ou la mort.

SIGHTMARK GARANTIE LIMITÉE
S’il vous plaît visitez www.sightmark.com pour plus de détails garantie.



ESPAÑOL

INCLUYE:
• Weaver montaje
• Protector contra el polvo
• Ajuste de herramientas
• Batería

El Sightmark Mini tiro Vista Reflex es el más compacto, ligero reflejo de la vista en la familia vista Sightmark reflejo. Su 
tamaño compacto mejora el campo del tirador de vista del medio ambiente circundante. Específicamente diseñado 
para mantener la visión periférica lo más importante y la percepción de profundidad, el tiro Mini es capaz de ser 
disparado con ambos ojos abiertos. El tiro Mini también incluye un montaje superior, de bajo perfil de encendido 
/ apagado para la activación fácil para la derecha y la izquierda tiradores diestros. Perfecto para escopetas, rifles y 
pistolas de la Sightmark Mini Shot es capaz de soportar el retroceso pesados. El tiro Mini viene de serie con un tejedor 
de montaje con arma adicional montajes se vende por separado. El Mini Foto Vista Reflex también viene con garantía 
limitada de por vida Sightmark.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS: 
• Precisión Precisión
• 3 MOA punto luminoso
• La compensación de viento / 
  de ajuste de inclinación
• Cuerpo de aluminio duradero
• Alta / baja configuración de nivel de brillo

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCHNICAS:

Aumento 1x 1x

Apertura del objetivo 23x16mm 23x16mm

Campo de vision, m@100m 15.7 15.7

Relevacíon del ojo Ilimitado Ilimitado

Recubrimiento Rojo AR Rojo AR

Reticula 3 MOA punto rojo 3MOA punto rojo

MOA adjusté 1 1

Duración de la bateria 300hr (alta) 300hr (alta)

Typo de bateria CR2032 CR2032

Temperatura de funciona-
miento

-10...50ºC -10...50ºC

Dimensiones 51.25x25.5x35.6mm 57.4x25.5x35.6mm

Peso 2.7oz 2.7oz

• Número ilimitado de alivio del ojo
• Accesorios de montaje disponibles
• Resistente al agua ya prueba de choques
• Muy bajo consumo de energía
• Capacidad de la campana de la sombrilla *
* SM14011 sólo
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ESQUEMA:
1. de encendido / apagado
2. Elevación de ajuste
3. Lente del objetivo
4. Tornillo de montaje
5. Perno de montaje
6. Juego de montaje secrews
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MONTAJE
El Sightmark Mini Tiro incluye un tejedor base de montaje previsto para las bases de tejedor estándar. Debido a la distancia del ojo 
ilimitada, la vista se puede montar en cualquier posición de su arma de fuego. Para montar el espectáculo reflejo:
1. Coloque la unidad sobre el riel con el lente del objetivo (4) de frente a la boca del cañón.
2. Confirmar la vista quede bien asentada en la parte superior del carril, y que el perno de montaje (6) está localizado en un surco de 
retroceso.
3. Cuando la vista está en su lugar, apriete con un destornillador de punta plana el tornillo de montaje (5).
4. Confirmar la vista está bien montado en el arma de fuego.

INSTALACIÓN DE LA BATERÍA
El Sightmark Mini tiro Vista Reflex es accionado por la batería  CR2032. Si la retícula son poco claras o no 
se ilumina, la batería necesita ser reemplazada. Para instalar una batería nueva:
1. Desenrosque el conjunto de los tornillos de fijación (7) en sentido antihorario con la llave allen incluida.
2. Retire la mitad superior de la unidad de su base y retire la batería.
3. Inserte la nueva batería con el polo positivo (+) hacia arriba y coloque la parte superior de la unidad 
de nuevo en la base.
4. Atornille los tornillos de montaje de las agujas del reloj con la llave allen hasta que esté totalmente 
seguro. No apriete en exceso.

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF
Con el fin de activar el Sightmark Mini Shot:
1. Localice el interruptor on / off (1) en la parte superior de la unidad y haga clic en el control izquierdo 
a la posición media para el nivel de brillo bajo. Este nivel es ideal para la luz baja o ambientes cerrados.
2. Haga clic en el interruptor de la izquierda una vez más por el alto nivel de brillo. Este nivel es ideal para 
condiciones de luz brillante, soleado.
3. Después de su uso, colocar el interruptor en la posición de apagado.



FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL AJUSTE DE VIENTO Y ELEVACIÓN

Incluido con la vacuna Sightmark Mini es un destornillador de punta plana y marcar MOA escala. Estas dos herramientas 
son necesarias para ajustar el efecto del viento y la elevación de la vacuna Mini.
1. Con los ojos bien montado, el resto de la pistola sobre un soporte sólido y apunta a un objetivo 50-100 metros de 
distancia. Todas las fotos de prueba se debe realizar bajo las mismas condiciones para lograr la máxima precisión. Esto 
incluye el uso de los demás mismo tipo y mismo cartucho. Despedir a un grupo de prueba para ver si el arma está 
disparando.
2. Ajuste la compensación de viento y la elevación con el destornillador de cabeza plana hasta que la retícula se pone a 
cero en el punto de la bala de impacto.
3. Con el fin de ajustar con precisión la retícula, inserte el destornillador de cabeza plana a través del centro de la esfera 
escala MOA. Marque un punto de referencia en el dial para ver qué tanto se realizan ajustes a la alza y en deriva.
1 div = 1 MOA o 1 “a 100 metros

NOTA: Los ajustes de compensación de viento y la elevación de la vacuna Mini tienen una rotación continua, no haga clic. 
Es necesario utilizar el disco de escala Ministerio de Agricultura para hacer los ajustes precisos.
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ALMACENAMIENTO

Asegúrese de que su Sightmark Mini tiro Vista Reflex está correctamente conectado a su rifle antes de guardarla, y 
asegúrese de que la unidad está apagada. Cubrir con la cubierta de polvo incluida. Retire el reflejo de la vista y las 
baterías si la unidad se almacenará durante un período prolongado de tiempo.

ADVERTENCIA
Antes de manipular el Mini Foto Vista Reflex, lea y comprenda el contenido del manual de su arma de fuego, y el 
manual de Sightmark vista reflejo. Siga todas las precauciones de seguridad estándar y procedimientos durante la 
operación de arma de fuego, incluso cuando el reflejo de la vista no está en uso.
• Evite golpear o dejar caer la unidad
• Compruebe siempre que la cámara de su arma está claro antes de montar o desmontar la visión refleja.
• SIEMPRE quitar la vista reflejo de la limpieza, o realizar otras tareas de mantenimiento en su arma de fuego.
• La visión debe ser reflejo de la prueba durante los períodos de no uso para asegurarse de que sigue funcionando cor-
rectamente. Si no se siguen las precauciones normales de seguridad de armas de fuego y procedimientos, así como las 
advertencias anteriores, es peligroso y puede resultar en lesiones graves, daños a la propiedad, o la muerte.

SIGHTMARK GARANTIE LIMITÉE
S’il vous plaît visitez www.sightmark.com pour plus de détails garantie.



DEUTSCH

INBERGRIFFEN:
• Weaver
• Staubschutzhaube
• Anpassung Werkzeuge
• Batterie

Die Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight ist das kompakte, leichte Reflexvisierungs Gerät in der Sightmark Reflexvisier Fami-
lie. Seine kompakte Größe verbessert die Schützen Sehfeld von der Umgebung ab. Speziell entwickelt für alle wichtigen 
periphere Sehen und Tiefenwahrnehmungen zu halten, ist der Mini Shot in der Lage, mit beiden geöffneten Augen 
geschossen zu werden. Die Mini-Shot verfügt auch über einen top-mounted, low-profile on / off für die einfache Aktiv-
ierung für Rechts-und Linkshänder Umschaltung. Perfekt für Schrotflinten, Gewehre und Pistolen, der Sightmark Mini 
Shot kann schwere Rückschlage überstehen. Die Mini-Shot kommt als Standard mit einem Weber montiert, zusätzliche 
Lafetten werden separat verkauft. Die Mini-Shot Reflex Sight kommt auch mit Sightmark’s limitierter Lebensgarantie.
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FEATURES:
• Präzisions-Genauigkeit
• 3 MOA Leuchtpunkt
• Seitenverstellung / Höhenverstellung
• Robustes Aluminiumgehäuse
• High / Low-Level Helligkeitseinstellungen
• Parallax korrigiert

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Vergröerung 1x 1x

Ziel Apertur 23x16mm 23x16mm

Schfeld, m@100m 15.7 15.7

Augenabstand Un-
limitiert

Unlimited Unlimited

Beschichtung AR Rot AR Rot

Abschen 3 MOA Leuchtpunkt 3 MOA Leuchtpunkt

MOA 1 1

Betriebstemperatur 300hr (high) 300hr (high)

Betrietyp CR2032 CR2032

Operating temperature -10...50ºC -10...50ºC

Abmessungen 51.25x25.5x35.6mm 57.4x25.5x35.6mm

Gewicht 2.7oz 2.7oz

• Unbegrenzte Augenabstand
• Zubehör-Halterungen zur Verfügung
• Wasserdicht und stoßfest
• Extrem niedriger Stromverbrauch
• Integrierter Sonnenschutz Kapuze *
* nur SM14011
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BILD:
1. Ein / Ausschalter
2. Höhenverstellung
3. Objektiv
4. Befestigungsschraube
5. Befestigungsschraube
6. Montage-Set „Secrews”
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MONTAGE
Die Sightmark Mini Shot enthält eine Weberin Sockelgehäuse der für Standard Weaver Basen bestimmt ist. Durch den 
unbegrenzten Augenabstand, kann der Blick an jeder beliebigen Stelle auf Ihrer Waffe montiert werden. Zur Montage der 
Reflexvisier:
1. Stellen Sie das Gerät auf der Schiene mit dem Objektiv (4) zugewandten Schnauze.
2. Bestätigen Sie der Anblick ist flach, sitzen oben auf der Schiene, und dass die Befestigungsschraube (6) sich in einem 
Rückstoß Nut befindet.
3. Wenn die Sicht in Kraft ist, mit einem Schraubendreher Ziehen Sie die Befestigungsschraube an (5).
4. Bestätigen Sie dass der Blick fest auf der Waffe montiert ist.

DIE BATTERIE
Die Sightmark Mini Shot Reflex Sight ist durch  CR2032 Batterie betrieben. Sollte das Absehen verblassen 
oder nicht leuchten, muss der Akku ersetzt werden. So installieren Sie eine neue Batterie:
1. Lösen Sie die Montage-Set Schrauben (7) gegen den Uhrzeigersinn mit dem mitgelieferten 
Inbusschlüssel.
2. Entfernen Sie die obere Hälfte der Einheit von ihrer Basis und den Akku entfernen.
3. Legen Sie die neue Batterie mit dem Pluspol (+) Seite nach oben und legen Sie die Oberseite des Geräts 
wieder auf den Boden.

BETäTIGEN DER ON / OFF SWITCH
Zur Aktivierung der Sightmark Mini Shot:
1. Suchen Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter (1) auf der Oberseite des Geräts und klicken Sie auf den Schalter nach 
links auf die mittlere Position für die geringe Helligkeit. Diese Ebene ist ideal für wenig Licht / Raumklima.
2. Klicken Sie auf den Schalter nach links noch einmal für die hohe Helligkeit. Diese Stufe ist für helle, 
sonnige Bedingungen ideal.
3. Nach Gebrauch schalten Sie den Schalter auf die Position OFF.



BETRIEB DES SEITLICH UND HÖHENVERSTELLUNGEN

Im Lieferumfang der Sightmark Mini Shot ist ein flacher Schraubendreher und MOA Skalenscheibe. Diese beiden 
Instrumente sind notwendig, bei der Einstellung der Höhen-und Seitenverstellung des Mini Shot.
1. Mit dem Blick fest montiert, Rest der Pistole auf einem festen Träger legen und Ziel auf ein Ziel von 50 bis 100 Meter entfernt 
einrichten. Alle Testaufnahmen sollten unter den gleichen Bedingungen durchgeführt werden, um maximale Genauigkeit 
zu erreichen. Dies beinhaltet unter Verwendung der gleichen Ruhe und derselben Patrone Typ. Feuern um eine Testgruppe 
zu sehen, wo die Waffe schießt. 2. Stellen Sie die Höhen-und Seitenverstellung mit dem flachen Schraubendreher bis das 
Fadenkreuz auf der Kugel auf Null bei der Treffpunktlage gesetzt wird.
3. Um die Feineinstellung der Strichplatte festzulegen, legen Sie den Schlitzschraubendreher durch die Mitte der MOA 
Skalenscheibe. Mark ein Bezugspunkt das auf dem Zifferblatt zu sehen ist, zeigt wie viel Anpassung an die Höhen-und 
Seitenverstellung gemacht wird.
1 DIV = 1 MOA oder 1 “bei 100 Metern

HINWEIS: Die Höhen-und Seitenverstellung Anpassungen auf der Mini-Shot eine kontinuierliche Drehung, keine Klicks. 
Es ist notwendig, das MOA Skalenscheibe zu verwenden, um präzise Anpassungen vornehmen zu können.
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LAGERUNG
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Sightmark Mini Shot Reflexvisier fest an Ihrer Waffe vor dem Lagern angebracht und si-
cherstellen, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist. Einpacken mit dem mitgelieferten Schutzumschlag. Entfernen Sie die 
Reflexvisier und die Batterien, wenn das Gerät für einen längeren Zeitraum gelagert wird.

WARNUNG

Bevor Sie die Mini-Shot Reflex Sight, lesen und verstehen Sie die Inhalte Ihrer Waffe im Handbuch, und das Sightmark 
Reflexvisier Handbuch. Befolgen Sie alle Standard-Sicherheitsmaßnahmen und-verfahren bei der Schusswaffe im Be-
trieb, auch wenn das Reflexvisier nicht in Gebrauch ist.
• Vermeiden Sie schlagen oder Fallenlassen der Einheit
• Prüfen Sie stets, dass die Kammer der Waffe deutlich vor der Montage oder Demontage des Reflexvisier ist.
• Ziehen Sie immer den Reflexvisier bei der Reinigung, oder der Pflege Ihrer Waffe.
• Die Reflexvisier sollten in Zeiten der Nichtnutzung getestet werden, um sicherzustellen, dass es immer noch ein-
wandfrei funktioniert. Andernfalls Standard Schusswaffe Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und-verfahren, sowie der obigen 
Warnungen folgen ist gefährlich und kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen, Sachbeschädigung oder Tod.

SIGHTMARK GARANTIE  
Bitte besuchen Sie www.sightmark.com um genauere Garantie Details und Informationen nach zu schauen.
So können Sie dieses Handbuch in anderen Sprachen erhalten, schauen Sie unter www.sightmark.com nach.



www.sightmark.com


